1
Plug & Play™ Universal Low-Loss Systems
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Applications
• Data Center LAN/SAN
• Enterprise Building Backbone
• Fiber-to-the-Desk
Description

Corning
Cable Systems
Ordering Information
Plug & Play™ Universal Low-Loss Systems MTP® Connector Trunks
■■ 75 75 ■■ ■■    ■■    ■■ ■■    ■■       ■■    U ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■
Grip
Application
Connector
1st End
Connector
2nd End
Furcation
1st End
Furcation
2nd End
Cable
Length
Trunk
Type
Fiber
Count
Fiber
Type
Cable
Type
Select grip application.
A = Grip on first end only
B = Grip on both ends
N = No grip
Defines MTP Connector
on the first end.
75 = MTP Connector low-loss
performance (non-pinned)
Select ribbon furcation on the first end.
A = 24-in leg length (+5/-0) Standard
B = 36-in leg length (+5/-0 in)
Note: Furcation legs are color-coded by fiber type:
S = Aqua
Y = Aqua
Select furcation on the second end.
Use options from item 7.
Defines trunk type.
U = Standard universal MTP Connector
to MTP Connector trunk
Select cable length (assembly lengths
are measured from furcation plug to
furcation plug).
001-999  Tolerance: -0/+6 ft (-0/+2 m)
Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
10
Select cable type.
12 and 24 Fibers
D8 = MIC® 250 Cable (indoor)
AD= MIC 250 Armored Plenum
Cable (indoor)
36, 48, 72, 96 and 144 Fibers
C8 = Ribbon plenum indoor (standard
cable construction)
CA = Interlocking armored ribbon
plenum indoor
4
1
1 2 3 5 7 8 104 6 9
2
6

Corning
Cable Systems
Ordering Information
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems Low-Loss Hybrid Trunks
■■ 75 05 ■■ ■■   ■■    ■■ ■■   ■■       ■■    W ■■ ■■ ■■  ■■
Grip
Application
Connector
1st End
Connector
2nd End
Furcation
1st End
Furcation
2nd End
Cable
Length
Trunk
Type
Fiber
Count
Fiber
Type
Cable
Type
Select grip application.
A = Grip on first end only
B = Grip on both ends
N = No grip
Defines MTP® Connector
on the first end.
75 = MTP Connector low-loss
performance (non-pinned)
Select furcation on the second end.
F = 24 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
G = 36 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
H = 48 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
S = 60 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
T = 72 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
V = 79 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
Y = 98 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
K = 24 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
L = 36 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
M= 48 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
N = 60 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
P = 72 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
Q = 79 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
R = 98 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
Defines trunk type.
W = Universal hybrid trunk
Select cable length (assembly lengths
are measured from furcation plug to
furcation plug).
001-999  Tolerance: -0/+6 ft (-0/+2 m)
Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
10
Select cable type.
12 and 24 Fibers
D8 = MIC® 250 Cable (indoor)
AD= MIC 250 Armored Plenum
Cable (indoor)
36, 48, 72, 96 and 144 Fibers
C8 = Ribbon plenum indoor (standard
cable construction)
CA = Interlocking armored ribbon
plenum indoor
Select furcation on the first end.
A = 24-in leg length (+5/-0 in) Standard
B = 36-in leg length (+5/-0 in)
Note: Furcation legs are color-coded by fiber type:
S = Aqua

Y = Aqua
6
Ordering Information
Plug & Play™ Universal Low-Loss Systems Hybrid Extender Trunks
■■ 93 05 ■■ ■■    ■■    ■■ ■■    ■■       ■■    Z ■■ ■■ ■■  ■■
Grip
Application
Connector
1st End
Connector
2nd End
Furcation
1st End
Furcation
2nd End
Cable
Length
Trunk
Type
Fiber
Count
Fiber
Type
Cable
Type
Select grip application.
A = Grip on first end only
B = Grip on both ends
N = No grip
Note: Hybrid universal extender trunks
have male MTP® Connectors on one end
and single-fiber connectors on the other end.
Alignment is achieved when mating a male
MTP Connector to a female MTP Connector.
Attempting to mate two male MTP Connec-
tors or two female MTP Connectors will
not produce the desired optical performance.
Defines MTP Connector
on the first end.
93 = MTP Connector low-loss
performance (pinned)
Select furcation on the second end.
F = 24 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
G = 36 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
H = 48 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
S = 60 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
T = 72 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
V = 79 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
Y = 98 in (+3/-0 in), 900 µm
K = 24 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
L = 36 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
M= 48 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
N = 60 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
P = 72 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
Q = 79 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
R = 98 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 µm
Defines trunk type.
Z = Universal hybrid extender trunk
Select cable length (assembly lengths
are measured from furcation plug to
furcation plug).
001-999  Tolerance: -0/+6 ft (-0/+2 m)
Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
10
4
1
1 2 3 5 7 8 104 6 9
2
3

Fiber
Type
Ordering Information
Plug & Play™ Universal Low-Loss Systems Harnesses
H  93 05 ■■ E8 – ■■     Z   ■■ ■■ ■■ ■■
Defines the MTP® Connector.
93 = Low-loss performance multimode
(pinned)
Defines the break-out connector type.
LC Duplex
05 = LC duplex, multimode
Defines harness type.
Z = Universal low-loss harness assembly
Select the overall harness length (the
overall length includes the break-out
connector leg lengths).
001-999
Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
Select fiber type.
S = Pretium™ 300 Multimode Laser-
Optimized 50/125 µm Solutions
Y = Pretium 550 Multimode Laser-
Optimized 50/125 µm Solutions
Defines the cable type.
E8 = 12-Fiber MIC 250
Interconnect Cable
Select the break-out connector
leg length (leg O. D. is 2.0 mm).
J = 12 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm
K = 24 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm
L = 36 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm, Standard
M= 48 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm
N = 60 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm
P = 72 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm
Q = 79 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm
R = 98 in (+3/-0 in), 2.0 mm
Note: Furcation legs are color-coded by fiber type:
S = Aqua
Y = Aqua
1 3
4
5
2
6
7
8
Accessories
Part Number Description
TKT-PNP Connector and Adapter Cleaning Kit for Plug & Play Systems
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
12
Plug & Play™ Universal Low-Loss Systems
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Corning
Cable Systems
Ordering Information
Low-Loss Jumpers and Reference Jumpers
Jumper Part Numbers
E050502S5120xxxF LC Duplex to LC Duplex, multimode (laser-optimized 50/125 µm)
2.0 mm riser zipcord – unit of measure is feet
E050502S5120xxxM LC Duplex to LC Duplex, multimode (laser-optimized 50/125 µm)
2.0 mm riser zipcord – unit of measure is meters
Reference Jumper Part Numbers*
E031701S2180xxxF LC Simplex to FC Simplex, multimode (laser-optimized 50/125 µm)
2.0 mm riser jumper – unit of measure is feet
E031701S2180xxxM LC Simplex to FC Simplex, multimode (laser-optimized 50/125 µm)
2.0 mm riser jumper – unit of measure is meters
*Note: Low-loss reference jumpers are required during test to achieve the link-loss values as stated in the illustration on page 1.
Low-Loss Jumpers and Reference Jumpers